
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4022
ANSWERED ON:31.07.2009
RENEWABLE ENERGY DEALS
Sule Supriya

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether India stood third behind China and Australia in terms of deals relating to renewable energy in the Asia Pacific region during 2008-09;

(b) if so, the total number of such deals taken place the above said period alongwith their reported value;

(c) the share of wind and solar power sectors in India's total renewable energy deals; and

(d) the extent to which such deals will help in encouraging renewable energy sources in the country?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY(DR. FAROOQ ABDULLAH)

(a),(b),(c)&(d): Specific Data regarding deals in the Renewable Sector is not maintained.However, certain information about Renewable Energy Deals in Asia-Pacific region, including India,have been reported in the Annual Review for 2008 on renewable deals, brought out by M/s Price Water House Coopers.
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